 2003 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21382B-page 1
M TC1272/TC1273/TC1274
Features
• Precision VCC Monitor for 5.0V Systems
• 100 msec Minimum RESET, RESET Output
Duration
• Output Valid to VCC = 1.2V
• VCC Transient Immunity

3-Pin SOT-23B
1 2 3 4
represents part number code +
temperature range and voltage
&1 2
represents year and quarter code3
represents lot ID number4
TC1272/TC1273/TC1274
DS21382B-page 8  2003 Microchip Technology Inc.
3-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (TT) (SOT23)
10501050βMold Draft Angle Bottom
10501050αMold Draft Angle Top
0.510.440.37.020.017.015BLead Width
0.180.140.09.007.006.004cLead Thickness
10501050φFoot Angle
0.550.450.35.022.018.014LFoot Length
3.042.922.80.120.115.110DOverall Length
1.401.301.20.055.051.047E1Molded Package Width
2.642.372.10.104.093.083EOverall Width
0.100.060.01.004.002.000A1Standoff §
1.020.950.88.040.037.035A2Molded Package Thickness
1.121.010.89.044.040.035AOverall Height
1.92.076p1Outside lead pitch (basic)
0.96.038pPitch
33nNumber of Pins
MAXNOMMINMAXNOMMINDimension Limits
MILLIMETERSINCHES*Units
2
1
p
DB
n
E
E1
L
c
β
φ
α
A2A
A1
p1
* Controlling Parameter
Notes:
Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed
.010” (0.254mm) per side.
JEDEC Equivalent:  TO-236
Drawing No. C04-104
§ Significant Characteristic
 2003 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21382B-page9
TC1272/TC1273/TC1274
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Sales and Support
Data Sheets
Products supported by a preliminary Data Sheet may have an errata sheet describing minor operational differences and recom-
mended workarounds. To determine if an errata sheet exists for a particular device, please contact one of the following:
1. Your local Microchip sales office
2. The Microchip Corporate Literature Center U.S. FAX: (480) 792-7277
3. The Microchip Worldwide Site (www.microchip.com)
Please specify which device, revision of silicon and Data Sheet (include Literature #) you are using.
Customer Notification System
Register on our web site (www.microchip.com/cn) to receive the most current information on our products.
PART NO. X /XX
PackageTemperature
Range
Device
Device: TC1272:  3-Pin Reset Monitor - Complementary
TC1273:  3-Pin Reset Monitor - Open Drain
TC1274:  3-Pin Reset Monitor - Complementary
Reset VCC
Threshold Voltage
5 = 4.62V